1	
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0029 (exb. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings -> ->	82846 and original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Daniel Alonso
Ivan Sarrion and Daniel Alonso	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  N	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 17830 SW 216 Street
· -	
Other	
	City: Miami State: FI, Zip: 33170
Execution Date: September 29, 2003	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	, ,
29/169,594.	s attached? 🖫 Yes 🍱 No
	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Tablés (07.05D.0.44)
Name:Jesus Sanchelima	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:235 S.W. Le Jeune Road	8. Deposit account number:
	19-0129
	- D
City:_MiamiState:_FloridaZip:_33134	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
~	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
VICHY PRENDES	10/15/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including c  Mai documents to be recorded w  Commissioner of Patents  Washing	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents	Signature  Over sheet, attachments, and documents: 4.  with required cover sheet information to:  s & Trademarks, Box Assignments

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, We, Ivan Sarrion and Daniel Alonso, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 459 East 55 Street, Hialeah, Florida 33013 and 17830 SW 216 Street, Miami, Florida 33170 respectfully, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **VEHICLE TRANSPONDER HOLDER** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 10/23/2002, Serial No. 29/169,594; and

Whereas, We, Ivan Sarrion and Daniel Alonso, are the sole and exclusive owners of said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to and under the same; and

Whereas, Daniel Alonso, residing at 17830 SW 216 Street, Miami, Florida 33170, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and the World.

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said **Assignee**, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Ivan Sarrion and Daniel Alonso, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to **Assignee**, the said invention and the Letters

Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for his own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

### **INVENTORS**

Date:	SEP	29-	2003	
レムに.	-26	C 7 -	2660	

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

**SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED** before me this  $\underline{29}$  day of September 2003.

My Commission Expires:



# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, We, Ivan Sarrion and Daniel Alonso, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 459 East 55 Street, Hialeah, Florida 33013 and 17830 SW 216 Street, Miami, Florida 33170 respectfully, have invented certain new and useful improvements in VEHICLE TRANSPONDER HOLDER for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 10/23/2002, Serial No. 29/169,594; and

Whereas, We, Ivan Sarrion and Daniel Alonso, are the sole and exclusive owners of said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to and under the same; and

Whereas, Daniel Alonso, residing at 17830 SW 216 Street, Miami, Florida 33170, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and the World.

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said **Assignee**, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Ivan Sarrion and Daniel Alonso, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to **Assignee**, the said invention and the Letters

1

Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for his own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

### **INVENTORS**

Date:	SEA	29 -	2003	
Lac.	Maria Con	- P	the last the same	

By: June Jarrice

Ivan Sarrion 045-32-2409

Date: 80/0 - 29 - 2063

By:

Daniel Alonso

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this <u>29</u> day of September 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LLEGNY ENGRACIO

NOTARY COMMISSION # D0020433

PUBLIC FXPIRES APR 24 2005

STATE OF BONDEO THROUGH

FLORICA ADVANTAGE NOTARY

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, We, Ivan Sarrion and Daniel Alonso, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 459 East 55 Street, Hialeah, Florida 33013 and 17830 SW 216 Street, Miami, Florida 33170 respectfully, have invented certain new and useful improvements in VEHICLE TRANSPONDER HOLDER for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 10/23/2002, Serial No. 29/169,594; and

Whereas, We, Ivan Sarrion and Daniel Alonso, are the sole and exclusive owners of said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to and under the same; and

Whereas, Daniel Alonso, residing at 17830 SW 216 Street, Miami, Florida 33170, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and the World.

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said **Assignee**, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Ivan Sarrion and Daniel Alonso, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to **Assignee**, the said invention and the Letters

Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for his own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

### **INVENTORS**

	Date:	SEP	29-	2003	
--	-------	-----	-----	------	--

By: Jerus Jarvier

Date:_	8010	-8	9	700	3
	7				

y: [ and [ ]

STATE OF FLORIDA )	
)	St
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)	

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this <u>29</u> day of September 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 10/22/2003** 

